
商品使用说明书

Product Overview /产品概述
This product is designed to meet daily use needs, featuring stable performance and
easy operation. It is suitable for multiple application scenarios and can effectively
solve practical use problems.

本产品适配日常使用需求，性能稳定且操作简便，适用多类使用场景，可高效解决实

际使用问题。

Package Contents /包装清单
• Main unit × 1

• Relevant accessories × 1 (set)

• 主机 × 1

• 相关配件 × 1（套）

Safety Warnings /安全警示
WARNING

• Do not use the product in environments with high temperature, humidity,
flammability or explosiveness.

• Do not disassemble, modify or repair the product without authorization.
Professional maintenance is required for fault handling.

• Keep the product away from children to prevent potential safety hazards.

• Avoid immersing the product in water or any liquid to avoid damage and safety
risks.

警告

• 请勿在高温、潮湿、易燃易爆环境中使用本产品。

• 请勿擅自拆解、改装或维修产品，出现故障需由专业人员进行维护。

• 请将产品放置在儿童接触不到的区域，避免产生安全隐患。

• 严禁将产品浸入水或其他液体中，防止造成产品损坏及安全风险。

Operation Instructions /使用说明



Basic Setup /基础设置
1. Unpack the product and check the integrity of the main unit and accessories.

2. Place the product on a stable and flat surface.

3. Complete the corresponding connection or preparation work according to
product usage requirements.

1. 开箱拆包，检查主机及配件的完好性。

2. 将产品放置于平稳、平整的台面。

3. 根据产品使用要求，完成对应的连接或准备工作。

Operation Steps /操作步骤
1. Turn on the product by following the startup instructions.

2. Adjust and set the product parameters according to actual use needs.

3. Start the product to execute corresponding functions.

4. After use, shut down the product in accordance with the specified steps and
disconnect relevant connections.

1. 按照开机指引启动产品。

2. 根据实际使用需求，调整并设置产品参数。

3. 启动产品，执行对应功能。

4. 使用结束后，按指定步骤关闭产品，断开相关连接。

Technical Specifications /技术参数
• Rated voltage/working voltage: Adapt to applicable voltage standards

• Rated power/working power: Match actual operation power demands

• Product dimensions: Based on actual product physical dimensions

• Net weight/gross weight: Subject to actual product weight

• Working temperature/humidity: Adapt to conventional environmental usage
conditions

• 额定电压/工作电压：适配适用电压标准

• 额定功率/工作功率：契合实际运行功率需求

• 产品尺寸：以实际产品物理尺寸为准

• 净重/毛重：以实际产品重量为准

• 工作温度/湿度：适配常规环境使用条件



Maintenance & Care /维护与保养
• Wipe the product surface with a soft dry cloth after use; do not use corrosive or
abrasive cleaning agents.

• Store the product in a cool, dry and ventilated place, away from direct sunlight
and severe environmental impacts.

• Regularly inspect the product's connecting parts, power cords and external
components. Replace damaged parts in a timely manner.

• If the product is not used for a long time, clean it and perform proper storage to
avoid dust accumulation and component damage.

• 使用后用柔软干布擦拭产品表面，禁止使用腐蚀性、研磨性清洁剂。

• 将产品存放于阴凉、干燥、通风的环境中，远离阳光直射及恶劣环境影响。

• 定期检查产品连接件、电源线及外部配件，及时更换损坏部件。

• 产品长期闲置时，需清洁后妥善存放，避免积尘及部件损坏。

Warranty & After-sales Service /保修与售后服务
• Warranty period: Based on the after-sales service regulations of the
store/platform

• Warranty scope: Covers manufacturing defects of the main unit, specific
accessories shall be subject to store announcements

• Exclusion scope: Damage caused by improper use, artificial damage,
unauthorized modification, natural disasters and other force majeure factors are not
covered by the warranty

• After-sales support: Contact the store's customer service team through the
official after-sales channel for problem consultation and solution

• 保修期限：以店铺/平台售后服务规定为准

• 保修范围：包含主机制造缺陷，具体配件保修以店铺公示为准

• 免责范围：因使用不当、人为损坏、擅自改装、自然灾害等不可抗力因素导致的

损坏，不在保修范围内

• 售后支持：通过官方售后渠道联系店铺客服团队，进行问题咨询及解决方案对接

Notes /注意事项
• This manual is for general reference, and the specific operation details shall be
subject to the actual product and its supporting materials.

• The product design and related parameters may be adjusted appropriately
without prior notice.



• If you have any questions about product use, maintenance or after-sales,
please contact the customer service team in a timely manner.

• 本说明书为通用参考，具体操作细节以实际产品及配套资料为准。

• 产品设计及相关参数可能进行适度调整，恕不另行通知。

• 若对产品使用、保养及售后存在疑问，请及时联系客服团队处理。
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